

Council Chambers (#115), Showers Building, 401 N. Morton Street The meeting may also be accessed at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/82542177709?pwd=Y1ZaMDJtaEk0ckNkU0JaRXUzbUxmdz09

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING
 - **A.** <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-05</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2024 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)
 - **B.** <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-06</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2024
 - **C.** <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-07</u> Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation for 2024
 - D. <u>Ordinance 23-24</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Department for the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2024
 - E. <u>Ordinance 23-25</u> An Ordinance to Fix the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union, and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for all the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana for the Year 2024
 - F. Ordinance 23-26 To Fix the Salaries of all Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2024
- IV. COUNCIL SCHEDULE
- V. ADJOURNMENT

-over-



Council Chambers (#115), Showers Building, 401 N. Morton Street The meeting may also be accessed at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/82542177709?pwd=Y1ZaMDJtaEk0ckNkU0JaRXUzbUxmdz09

Chair: Susan Sandberg

- I. <u>Ordinance 23-25</u> An Ordinance to Fix the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union, and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for all the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana for the Year 2024
- II. Ordinance 23-26 To Fix the Salaries of all Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2024
- III. <u>Ordinance 23-24</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Department for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2024

Asked to attend for salary ordinances: Emily Fields, Interim Director, Human Resources

IV. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-06</u> – An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2024

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities Department

V. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-07</u> – Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation 2024

Asked to attend: John Connell, General Manager, Bloomington Transit

Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the Transit Budget for 2024.

VI. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 23-05</u> – An Ordinance for the Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2024 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)

Asked to attend: Jeff Underwood, Controller

Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the City Budget for 2024.